

29 Alpenglow Private Ottawa, On K2G 6W6 Tel: 613 324 3929 emails: loulac007@rogers.com

AGREEMENT made this 30th day of April 2022

BETWEEN City of Elliott Lake

(Hereinafter referred to as "Purchaser")

A N D Glove Box Entertainment

(Hereinafter referred to as "Glove Box")

IT IS HEREBY AGREED that Glove Box will provide the following

ARTISTS/DATES/TIMES Saturday July 2/2022

Artist A

8:30 pm TO 9:30 pm

Artist B

10:00 pm TO 11:15 pm



29 Alpenglow Private Ottawa, On K2G 6W6
Tel: 613 324 3929 emails: loulac007@rogers.com

PLACE OF ENGAGEMENT ELLIOT LAKE, ON

TYPE OF ENGAGEMENT HOMECOMING STREET

DANCE

FEE AGREED UPON \$55,000.00

HST/GST 751609207 \$ 7150.00

MEAL BUY-OUT \$ 600.00

(Artist B $6 \times $40 = 240)

(Artist A 9 x \$40 = \$360)

TOTAL \$62,750.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

By deposit in the amount

of \$31,375.00 to accompany

signed contract.

Balance of \$31,375 due

June 24/2022

WIRE TRANSFER INFO Glove Box Entertainment

The Bank of Nova Scotia 655 Earl Armstrong Rd. Ottawa, On K1V 2G2

Acc# 365660056111

Swift Code NOSCCATT



29 Alpenglow Private Ottawa, On K2G 6W6
Tel: 613 324 3929 emails: loulac007@rogers.com

SOUND AND LIGHTS

Purchaser to provide and pay for Sound, Stage and Lights

OTHER PROVISIONS

Purchaser to provide and pay for Backline

Purchaser to provide accommodations at no cost to artists

Purchaser is responsible for ground transportation at no cost to artist

Purchaser is responsible to provide meals and sundry items as per contract riders at no cost to artist

Purchaser is responsible to provide food and beverages and contract rider requirements for dressing rooms at no cost to artist

Purchaser to provide loaders for load in and load out and any security required by main artists

REQUIREMENTS



29 Alpenglow Private Ottawa, On K2G 6W6
Tel: 613 324 3929 emails: loulac007@rogers.com

Purchaser is responsible to provide passes for admission for each performer plus 1 guest each, technicians, and the staff of Glove Box + any additional passes required by major artist's contract riders

Purchaser will be responsible for all advertising, adequate stage, electrical power, and hook-up and dressing room facilities.

Glove Box will be responsible for all artist contracts and fees.

Glove Box will not be held responsible for any cancellation by artists for this engagement. Should any cancellation occur Glove Box will do their utmost to replace artists by other qualified artists agreed upon by Purchaser.

Glove Box will not be held responsible for any injuries that may occur during this engagement.

Any contract riders will be the responsibility of the Purchaser unless negotiated for Glove Box to service.

CONTRACT RIDERS ATTACHED **X** NO CONTRAT RIDERS ATTACHED **___**

Any fees required by SOCAN will be the responsibility of the Purchaser.

Any musicians booked by Glove Box, who are members of the American Federation of Musicians (A F of M), must adhere to A F of M regulations.

Any other artists booked in the same venue by another agency or directly by the Purchaser should be brought to the attention of Glove Box before the signing of this contract, and should the Purchaser wish to add further entertainment after the signing of this contract Glove Box must be informed for approval.

If this event is held outdoors, it is the responsibility of the Purchaser to provide a covered stage or a facility that the show can be held indoors.

If an artist/act is unable to appear, that portion of the fee will not be paid by the Purchaser. Another artist/act may be substituted, after negotiation, with the Purchaser.

Glove Box Entertainment. acts herein only as an agent for Purchaser and is not responsible for any act(s) of commission or omission on the part of either Producer, Artist, or Purchaser. In furtherance thereof and for the benefit of Glove box Entertainment it is agreed that neither Purchaser nor Producer will name of join Glove Box as party in any civil action or suit arising out of, in connection with or related to any act(s) of commission or omission on the part of Purchaser, Artist or Producer.

Should the show be cancelled by the Purchaser all deposits shall be forfeited.

This contract is binding rain or shine and full payment must be made.

In the event of as pandemic shut down this contract is null and void.

THE ABOVE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE ACCEPTED.



29 Alpenglow Private Ottawa, On K2G 6W6
Tel: 613 324 3929 emails: loulac007@rogers.com

Dan Gagnon City of Elliott	DATE
Louis F. Lacelle Glove Box Entertainment	DATE